
 

 

MUMBAI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A JV company of Govt. of India and Govt. of Maharashtra) 
MMRC Office Building, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. 
 e-Tendering portal: https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app 
Website: www.mmrcl.com  
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES  

 
Reference : 

 
Notice published in Tenders section in MMRCL’s website on 
15/03/2024 

Name of the Work  : 

 

 Providing Detailed Engineering & Project Management Consultancy 
services for construction of Metro Bhavan & Staff Quarters for Mumbai 
Metro Line-3 project 

           
ADDENDUM NO.1 

 
The following changes to be noted: 
 

Sr 
No 

Description and Clause No Amendment 

1 RFP notice: 
 
Deadline for availability of 
RFP document 

Replace 
“Required RFP document will be available by 15.00 
Hrs on 26/03/2024” 
 
With 
“Required RFP document will be available by 
15.00 Hrs on 09/04/2024” 

All terms and conditions remain same 

Right to reject any or all offers without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by MMRC. 

 

Date:26/03/2024            Sd/- 
Place: Mumbai   Managing Director 
RFP Ref No: MMRC/Projects/DE&PMC/MB&SQ/RFP-Addm-1/24  

 

 


